our common stock immediately upon the closing of this offering, and the resulting reclassification of the preferred
stock warrant liability to additional paid-in capital.

After giving effect to (1) the sale by us of 5,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public
offering price of $5.00 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us, and (2) the issuance of 102,289 shares of common stock that we expect to issue upon the net
exercise of warrants that would expire if not exercised prior to the completion of this offering, based upon the initial
public offering price of $5.00 per share our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value/(deficit) as of June 30, 2015
would have been approximately $15.6 million, or approximately $1.05 per share. This amount represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value/(deficit) of $1.59 per share to our existing stockholders and
an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value/(deficit) of approximately $3.95 per share to new investors
purchasing shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 5.00
Net tangible book value/(deficit) per share as of June 30, 2015 $ (10.80)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to preferred stock conversion 10.26

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2015 (0.54)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value/(deficit) per share attributable to new investors 1.59

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value/(deficit) per share after this offering 1.05

Dilution per share to investors in this offering $ 3.95

The following table presents on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2015, after giving effect to the conversion
of all outstanding shares of convertible preferred stock into common stock immediately upon the closing of this
offering, the differences between the existing stockholders and the new investors purchasing shares of our common
stock in this offering, with respect to the number of shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid or to be
paid to us, which includes net proceeds received from the issuance of common and convertible preferred stock, cash
received from the exercise of stock options and the average price per share paid or to be paid to us at the offering price
of $5.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us.

Edgar Filing: ADESTO TECHNOLOGIES Corp - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 73

Shares Purchased(1) Total Consideration(1) Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 9,781,169 66.2% $ 81,480,428 76.5% $ 8.33
New investors 5,000,000 33.8 25,000,000 23.5 5.00

Totals 14,781,169 100.0% $ 106,480,428 100.0%

(1) Includes 102,289 shares that we expect to issue upon net exercise of warrants immediately prior to the completion
of this offering that would otherwise expire, based upon the initial public offering price of $5.00 per share.

38

Edgar Filing: ADESTO TECHNOLOGIES Corp - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

Assuming the underwriters� over-allotment option to purchase additional shares is exercised in full, the total
consideration paid by new investors would increase by approximately $3.8 million, and the percentage of shares held